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Resignation — Effective February 28, 2026

From Pat Rice <pat.rice@ci.stevenson.wa.us>
Date Tue 2/17/2026 6:00 AM

To Jenny Taylor <jenny.taylor@ci.stevenson.wa.us>; Dave Cox <dave.cox@ci.stevenson.wa.us>; Lucy Lauser
<lucy.lauser@ci.stevenson.wa.us>; Erin Minnis <erin.minnis@ci.stevenson.wa.us>; Tina Van Pelt
<tina.vanpelt@ci.stevenson.wa.us>

Cc  Robert C Muth <rmuth@kilmerlaw.com>

Mayor Taylor and Councilmembers,

Please accept this email as formal notice of my resignation from my position as Stevenson City
Councilmember, Position #4, effective February 28, 2026.

It has been an honor to serve.
Respectfully,

Pat Rice
Stevenson City Council, Position #4
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